506829877 08/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6876697

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MEO MIO, LLC			07/20/2021	
THE DENNIS G. WY	MAN LIVING	TRUST	07/20/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	GOLIAT	GOLIATH IP STICHTING		
Street Address:	VIJZELF	VIJZELPAD 80		
City:	HATTEN	НАТТЕМ		
State/Country:	NETHER	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	8051 KF	8051 KR		
Property TypePatent Number:D779		0779031		
			J	
•		215)321-4595 t he e-mail address first; if that is un	successful it will be sent	
using a fax number,	if provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	if provided; 2	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 15-321-6772		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	<i>if provided;</i> 2 n	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 15-321-6772 naryl@uspatlaw.com		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	<i>if provided;</i> 2 n e: E	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 15-321-6772 naryl@uspatlaw.com RIC A. LAMORTE		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	<i>if provided;</i> 2 n e: E F	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 15-321-6772 naryl@uspatlaw.com	nt via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>if provided;</i> 2 n e: E F Y	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 15-321-6772 haryl@uspatlaw.com RIC A. LAMORTE 2.O. BOX 434	nt via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided; 2 n e: E F Y NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be set</i> 15-321-6772 haryl@uspatlaw.com RIC A. LAMORTE 2.O. BOX 434 /ARDLEY, PENNSYLVANIA 19067-84	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	if provided; 2 n e: E F Y NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be set</i> 15-321-6772 haryl@uspatlaw.com RIC A. LAMORTE 2.O. BOX 434 GOLIATH-D779031	nt via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	if provided; 2 n e: E F Y NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 15-321-6772 haryl@uspatlaw.com RIC A. LAMORTE 2.O. BOX 434 GOLIATH-D779031 ERIC A. LAMORTE	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	if provided; 2 n e: E F Y NUMBER: R:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 15-321-6772 haryl@uspatlaw.com RIC A. LAMORTE 2.0. BOX 434 YARDLEY, PENNSYLVANIA 19067-84 GOLIATH-D779031 ERIC A. LAMORTE /Eric A. LAMORTE 08/22/2021	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTE IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 2 purce=D779031Assig	if provided; 2 n e: E F Y NUMBER: R: nmentMeoMi	if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 15-321-6772 haryl@uspatlaw.com RIC A. LAMORTE 2.0. BOX 434 YARDLEY, PENNSYLVANIA 19067-84 GOLIATH-D779031 ERIC A. LAMORTE /Eric A. LAMORTE 08/22/2021	nt via US Mail.	

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), is made July 20, 2021.

WHEREAS, Meo Mio, LLC ("Assignor") is an owner of US Patent Number D779,031 dated 14th February 2017, entitled, "Fishing Rod" (the "Patent").

WHEREAS Goliath IP Stichting, located at Vijzelpad 80, 8051 KR Hattem, the Netherlands, ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the inventions in any and all countries.

20 July 2021 Date: _____

Meo Mio, LLC

Paul von Mohr

By:__

Paul von Mohr, its Manager

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), is made July 20, 2021.

WHEREAS, The Dennis G. Wyman Living Trust ("Assignor") is an owner of US Patent Number D779,031 dated 14th February 2017, entitled, "Fishing Rod" (the "Patent").

WHEREAS Goliath IP Stichting, located at Vijzelpad 80, 8051 KR Hattem, the Netherlands ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the inventions in any and all countries.

20 July 2021 Date: _____

The Dennis G. Wyman Living Trust

By: ______ Dennis Wyman Dennis G. Wyman, as Trustee